

## STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metra Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

August 16, 1984

Ms. LaVerne Newton Biwabik City Clerk Box 529 Biwabik, Minnesota 55708

Docket Number A-4118

Ordinance Number 158

City of Biwabik

Dear Ms. Newton:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: St. Louis County Auditor Biwabik Township Clerk Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED AUG 23 1984

Secretary of State



Biwalip

BOX 529 BIWABIK, MINNESOTA 55708

OFFICE OF:

CITY CLERK

June 21, 1984

THE ENCLOSED ORDINANCE WAS RECENTLY ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF BIWABIK.

PLEASE FILE AND RECORD THIS IN YOUR OFFICE.

YOUR CONSIDERATION OF THIS WILL BE GREATLY APPRECIATED.

LaVerne M. Newton, City Clerk

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF BIWABIK TO INCLUDE CERTAIN PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY AND DECLARING SUCH PROPERTY TO BE A PART OF THE CITY OF BIWABIK

The City of Biwabik does ordain as follows:

Section 1. Territory annexed. The following described property being situated within the City of Biwabik, St. Louis County, Minnesota, and being situated within but contiguous to and abutting on the corporated limits of the City of Biwabik, is hereby declared to be a part of the City of Biwabik, and hereby extended to include the said following decribed property:

The North two hundred thirty feet (230) of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE & of SE &) of Section Two (2), Township Fiftyeight (58), Range Sixteen (16), West of the Fourth Principal Meridian, according to the United States Government Survey thereof, excepting, however, all the iron ore and other minerals in, upon or under said premises; and

The North two hundered thirty feet (230') of Government Lot Eight (8), Section One (1), Township Fifty-eight (58) North, Range Sixteen (16), West of the Fourth Principal Meridian, according to the United States Government Survey thereof, excepting, however, all the iron ore and other minerals in, upon or under said premises.

Section 2. Filing. The city council is hereby directed to file and record a certified copy of this ordinance in the office of the Registor of Deeds of St. Louis County, Minnesota, in the same manner as city charters are filed and recorded under the general laws of the State and the City council is further directed to file and record a copy with the commission, the county auditor and the secretay of state.

Moved by Councilperson Harris, supported by Councilman Sherek, and unanimously carried that Ordinance #158, (as worded above) be adopted.

Mayor, City of Biwabik

ATTEST:

City Clerk, City of Biwabik

Hoved by Clerk Newton, supported by Councilperson Harris, and unanimously carried that the Second Reading for Ordinance #158, be given, regarding extending the corporated limits of the City of Biwabik to include certain property within the city and declaring such property to be a part of the City of Biwabik

AYES: Councilpersons Sherek, Skelton, Harris, Clerk Newton, and Mayor Woods.

NAYES: No one.

Printed and published in The Biwabik Times, a newspaper of legal qualifications, at Biwabik, St. Louis County, Minnesota, on Thursday, June 7, 1984.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
AUG 23 1984
Secretary of State

135409

I, LaVerne Newton, City Clerk of the City of Biwabik, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of Ordinance #158 on file and of record in my office.

Laver M. Newton

SEAL